## Laid Over Under Rule 25

1	HOUSE RESOLUTION NO.
2	BY MERTZ, HOLVECK, WISE, LARSON, BRAUNS, CARROLL,
3	MYERS, SHOULTZ, REYNOLDS, OSTERHAUS, SCHERRMAN,
4	FREVERT, THOMAS, D. TAYLOR, T. TAYLOR,
5	DODERER, MASCHER, WITT, TYRRELL, JENKINS, WEIGEL,
6	GREINER, BOGGESS, FALCK, HEATON, GIPP, DIX,
7	WELTER, SHEY, BODDICKER, and THOMSON
8	A House Resolution to honor Cedar Rapids Gazette
9	Statehouse reporter and senior editor Ken Sullivan.
10	WHEREAS, Ken Sullivan, born and raised in Charles
11	City, Iowa, started his career in journalism in 1958
12	as news director of KCHA Radio in Charles City; and
13	WHEREAS, Ken Sullivan, from 1960 to 1963, served as
14	city editor of the Oelwein Daily Register; and
15	WHEREAS, Ken Sullivan, in 1963, started at the
16	Cedar Rapids Gazette as City Hall reporter, and,
17	throughout the years, has served as assistant city
18	editor, state editor, lifestyle editor, outdoor
19	columnist, and, most recently, political reporter and
20	senior editor; and
21	WHEREAS, Ken Sullivan has covered politics since
22	Election Day 1978, focusing on the Iowa legislative
23	sessions along with county, district, state, and
24	national politics; and
25	WHEREAS, Ken Sullivan's weekly political columns
26	have provided readers thoughtful insight and analysis
27	of local, state, and national political developments;
	and
29	WHEREAS, Ken Sullivan, after working for more than

30 thirty-six years with The Gazette, is retiring this

```
1 year; NOW THEREFORE,
      BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES,
 3 That the House of Representatives honor Ken Sullivan
 4 for his work as a journalist, recognizing his
5 longstanding commitment to providing thoughtful
6 political insight and commentary to the public, and
7 congratulating him on his retirement.
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
2-3
24
25
26
27
28
```

LSB 6529YH 78 rk/as/5